

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1687 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1687 of 2024**

=====

LH OF DECD RAIYABHAI BHAGABHAI DABHI & ORS.**Versus****DHANIBEN D/O RAIBHAI BHAGUBHAI DABHI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR MANAN B PANDYA(12491) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5****MR V Z BHARDA(12667) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5****MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No.****4,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.1,5.5.2,5.5.3,5.6,5.7****UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 12/03/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr Manan B. Pandya, learned advocate appearing for the appellants states that parties are exploring the possibilities of settlement. Request is made for sometime.

List the matter on 30.04.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

RAVI P. PATEL