

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1687 of 2024**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1687 of 2024

=====

LH OF DECD RAIYABHAI BHAGABHAI DABHI & ORS.

Versus

DHANIBEN D/O RAIBHAI BHAGUBHAI DABHI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN B PANDYA(12491) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR V Z BHARDA(12667) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

MS ZEEL RAVAL, MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No.

4,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.1,5.5.2,5.5.3,5.6,5.7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 28/07/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. Mr. V.Z. Bharda, learned advocate for the applicants and Ms. Zeel Raval, learned advocate for the respondents, jointly submitted that parties are trying to explore possibilities of settlement and therefore, the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre, High Court of Gujarat.

2. Acceding to their request, the matter is referred to Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre, High Court of Gujarat, Sola, Ahmedabad for the purpose of mediation.

3. Let the mediation centre inform about the date fixed for the

purpose of mediation to the parties and the parties concerned, shall remain present on the said date. Parties are directed not to seek unnecessary adjournments.

4. The learned Mediator shall conduct the mediation and submit the report before the registry of this Court. Registry is directed to list the matter once the report of the learned Mediator is placed on the record.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

HARSHIT